



SEEK QUALITY, SEEK NABET



03 DAYS AWARENESS WORKSHOP ON ACCREDITATION STANDARD FOR QUALITY SCHOOL GOVERNANCE

(23rd to 25th August 2018- Delhi)

Quality Council of India,
National Accreditation Board for Education and Training (NABET),
ITPI Building, 6th Floor, 4 - A, Ring Road,
I. P. Estate, New Delhi – 110002.

Tel: 91-11-23323416-20.

Email- madhu@qcin.org, shilpa.nabet@qcin.org, Website: www.qcin.org

<u>03 DAYS AWARENESS WORKSHOP ON ACCREDITATION STANDARD FOR</u> <u>OUALITY SCHOOL GOVERNANCE</u>

(23rd to 25th August 2018- Delhi)

Introduction:

National Accreditation Board for Education & Training (NABET) is one of the statutory board of **Quality Council of India** (an autonomous body under DIPP, Ministry of **Commerce & Industry, Govt. of India**) mandated for Accreditation of Education/ Training institutions and personal certification.

In order to provide a brief understanding of the NABET School Accreditation Standard a "03 Days Awareness Workshop on Accreditation Standard for Quality School Governance" is being organized by NABET, QCI for schools.

Aims of Awareness Workshop-

- Facilitating schools to understand the requirements of Accreditation Standard for Quality School Governance.
- Guiding schools for efficient utilization of resources for effectiveness of the system.
- Capacity building of schools for effective Curriculum Planning, delivery of Curriculum
 & Assessment Techniques for learning.
- Handholding schools for benchmarking their practices with reference to research based national & international best practices.
- Enabling schools for creating healthy, safe and protective learning environment and attaining organizational excellence.

Who should attend:

- Principal, Administrators, Teachers, Management members of School.
- Curriculum Planners & Developers who have interest in promoting quality of school education.

Benefits to Participants:

This awareness workshop allows all the stakeholders to recognize significance of quality school education. The participants will uncover the following areas:

- Share the different Quality challenges relating to schools.
- Define what Quality Education means.
- Define and understand Accreditation, its purpose and benefits.
- Understand the requirements of the NABET Accreditation Standard for Quality School Governance.
- ❖ Define and understand other terms associated with Quality School Governance used in the Standard.
- Understand the concept of holistic development of a student.
- ❖ Be enabled to implement the standard in helping the school to operate with increased effectiveness, consistency, efficiency and make a roadmap for its accreditation.

Registration details:

- **❖ Dates for the workshop**: 23rd August 2018 to 25th August 2018
- **Timings**: 09:00 am to 05:00 pm
- ❖ Registration Charges: Rs. 9000/- per person +18% GST*
- ❖ Venue (tentative): NABET office, ITPI Building, ITO, Delhi

Registration process:

Participants can register themselves in the registration form (enclosed) and can send the duly filled registration form along with fee/ fee details (in case of RTGS/ NEFT) by mail or post on the below mentioned details.

For registrations and further details please contact:
National Accreditation Board for Education and Training (NABET),
Quality Council of India,
ITPI Building, 6th Floor, 4 - A, Ring Road, I P Estate,
New Delhi – 110002.Tel: 91-11-23323416-20.
Email- madhu@qcin.org, shilpa.nabet@qcin.org.

Contd...

^{*}From 01st July 2017, GST will be levied on Registration fee as per Govt. Policy.



03 DAYS AWARENESS WORKSHOP ON ACCREDITATION STANDARD FOR QUALITY SCHOOL GOVERNANCE



(23rd to 25th August 2018- Delhi)

REGISTRATION FORM

Name of the School/	
Organization	
Address	
GST Number of	
School/ Organization	
PAN Number of	
school/ organization	

Participants' Details:

S. No.	Name of Participants	Designation	Mobile No.	Email ID
1				
2				
3				
4				

Registration fee: Rs. 9,000/- per person + 18% GST (From 01st July 2017, GST will be charged as per Govt. policy)

Fee Details:

S. No.	Particular	Transaction ID/DD No.	Date	Bank	Amount
1	NEFT/RTGS				
2	Demand				
	Draft				

Note:

- 1. The Registration Fee is to be paid in advance and is non-refundable.
- 2. Fee is to be paid by demand draft in favour of "Quality Council of India" payable at Delhi or RTGS in ICICI Bank Account of QCI.
- 3. Last date for registration and payment of fee is **12**th **August 2018**.



Contd..

Bank Details for RTGS/NEFT Transfer in QCI Account:

a. Name of Account Holder: Quality Council of India

b. Bank Details:

ICICI Bank, ITO, New Delhi

Express Building, 9-10, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,

New Delhi-110002.

Account No: 038601002144

RTGS/NEFT IFSE Code: ICIC0000386

MICR Code of Bank: 110229059